securities, etc. and through QIP, FPO, rights issue, debt issue, preferential issue, etc. or any 
other mode. 

4. Issuance of listed non-convertible debentures on private placement basis to PDL Realty 
Private Limited (“PDL”) aggregating to an amount up to Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crores Only), pursuant to retirement of PDL as a partner from Starlight Systems (I) 
Private Limited (erstwhile Starlight Systems (I) LLP) (“Starlight”) and subsequently 
amalgamation of Starlight with the Company.  

Further, pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading)